
PCRC Frostbite Series 2023
2023 Frostbite  # 1
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
1 Oct 2023

 Courses G and B

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.4.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:04:59
01:04:59
00:58:28

2
Sette
      7
81
14:10:24
01:10:24
01:04:20
78

3
Resolute
     33
72
14:09:56
01:09:56
01:04:32
81

4
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:19:01
01:19:01
01:08:54
139

5
Defiant
  83411
165
14:23:15
01:23:15
01:10:53
166

6
 Hot Pepper
  83470
60
14:15:55
01:15:55
01:11:25
173

7
Orion
  68120
132
14:25:26
01:25:26
01:15:32
228

8
Vivace
  63230
153
14:59:09
01:59:09
01:47:41
656

OCS
10
 Skoot
    369
72
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.2.90
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Duck Soup
    311
156
13:58:42
00:53:42
00:46:10

2
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:02:51
00:57:51
00:49:09
62

3
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:05:04
01:00:04
00:52:40
134

4
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:07:48
01:02:48
00:58:10
248

5
Liberty
    255
126
14:10:42
01:05:42
00:59:37
278

6
Alice
  44002
132
14:14:10
01:09:10
01:02:47
344

7
Bay Flyer
  63292
189
15:24:00
02:19:00
02:09:52
1,732

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
01-Oct-2023
21:07:08
Number of boats Scored
16
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite  # 2
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
8 Oct 2023

Wind Speed:
12knots+

Courses Q and J

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.6.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Orion
  68120
132
14:07:40
01:07:40
00:53:35

2
Sette
      7
81
14:04:56
01:04:56
00:56:18
25

3
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:11:55
01:11:55
00:57:31
37

4
Skoot
    369
72
14:06:04
01:06:04
00:58:23
45

5
Resolute
     33
72
14:08:25
01:08:25
01:00:44
67

6
Vivace
  63230
153
14:35:32
01:35:32
01:19:13
240
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.5.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Alice
  44002
132
14:04:11
00:59:11
00:47:31

2
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:02:03
00:57:03
00:48:34
12

3
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:10:59
01:05:59
00:50:05
29

4
Duck Soup
    311
156
14:12:27
01:07:27
00:53:40
70

5
Bay Flyer
  63292
189
14:42:12
01:37:12
01:20:30
373

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
09-Oct-2023
14:39:59
Number of boats Scored
11
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite  # 3
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
15 Oct 2023

Wind Speed:
15

Courses T and R

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.7.90
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Orion
  68120
132
14:07:46
01:07:46
00:50:23

2
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:03:58
01:03:58
00:52:31
16

3
Sette
      7
81
14:03:56
01:03:56
00:53:16
22

4
Mama Tried
    999
84
14:08:01
01:08:01
00:56:57
50

5
Nemesis
     66
87
14:08:44
01:08:44
00:57:17
52

6
Skoot
    369
72
14:07:45
01:07:45
00:58:16
60

7
Defiant
  83411
165
14:20:59
01:20:59
00:59:16
67

8
Resolute
     33
72
14:08:51
01:08:51
00:59:22
68
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.6.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Alice
  44002
132
14:04:30
00:59:30
00:45:12

2
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:09:29
01:04:29
00:47:55
25

3
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:03:59
00:58:59
00:48:35
31

4
Liberty
    255
126
14:12:18
01:07:18
00:53:39
78

5
Martha Jean
     93
213
14:25:39
01:20:39
00:57:35
114

DNF
7
Bay Flyer
  63292
189

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
16-Oct-2023
17:46:03
Number of boats Scored
14
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite  # 4
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
22 Oct 2023

Wind Speed:
18 knts

Courses L and O

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.6.60
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:05:16
01:05:16
00:55:42

2
Orion
  68120
132
14:14:05
01:14:05
00:59:34
35

3
Resolute
     33
72
14:08:15
01:08:15
01:00:20
42

4
Skoot
    369
72
14:10:05
01:10:05
01:02:10
59

5
Sette
      7
81
14:11:14
01:11:14
01:02:19
60

6
Whatshername
  51677
72
14:10:19
01:10:19
01:02:24
61

7
Vivace
  63230
153
14:33:05
01:33:05
01:16:15
187

OCS
9
Nemesis
     66
87
14:24:18
173
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.5.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Alice
  44002
132
13:55:31
00:50:31
00:38:38

2
Specific Gravity
     99
96
13:54:30
00:49:30
00:40:52
25

3
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:02:26
00:57:26
00:41:14
29

4
Martha Jean
     93
213
14:13:11
01:08:11
00:49:01
115

5
Bay Flyer
  63292
189
14:21:08
01:16:08
00:59:07
228

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
23-Oct-2023
19:29:29
Number of boats Scored
13
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite  # 5
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
29 Oct 2023

Wind Speed:
5 knots

Courses G & B

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.4.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Skoot
    369
72
13:59:20
00:59:20
00:53:56

2
Resolute
     33
72
14:00:38
01:00:38
00:55:14
17

3
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:01:55
01:01:55
00:55:24
20

4
Sette
      7
81
14:03:49
01:03:49
00:57:45
51

5
Defiant
  83411
165
14:11:49
01:11:49
00:59:27
74

6
Whatshername
  51677
72
14:05:04
01:05:04
00:59:40
76

7
Nemesis
     66
87
14:11:52
01:11:52
01:05:21
152
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.2.90
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Seaya Later
   8247
153
13:50:17
00:45:17
00:37:53

2
Alice
  44002
132
13:53:47
00:48:47
00:42:24
93

3
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:01:10
00:56:10
00:47:28
198

4
Martha Jean
     93
213
14:25:02
01:20:02
01:09:44
659

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
30-Oct-2023
10:26:08
Number of boats Scored
11
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race
2023 Frostbite  # 6
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
5 Nov 2023

Wind Speed:
5 knots

Courses E and C

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.3.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sette
      7
81
14:20:25
01:20:25
01:15:50

2
Orion
  68120
132
14:24:24
01:24:24
01:16:55
19

3
Resolute
     33
72
14:24:45
01:24:45
01:20:40
85

4
Skoot
    369
72
14:28:48
01:28:48
01:24:43
157

5
Defiant
  83411
165
14:44:38
01:44:38
01:35:17
343

6
Whatshername
  51677
72
14:47:25
01:47:25
01:43:20
485

7
Vivace
  63230
153
15:12:28
02:12:28
02:03:48
846

DNF
9
Nemesis
     66
87
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.3.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:31:24
01:26:24
01:21:07

2
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:52:16
01:47:16
01:38:51
322

3
Blue Moon
    400
180
15:16:30
02:11:30
02:01:36
736

DNF
7
Panache
  20340
129

DNF
7
Bay Flyer
  63292
189

DNF
7
Martha Jean
     93
213

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
06-Nov-2023
 9:58:50
Number of boats Scored
14
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race
2023 Frostbite  # 7
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
12 Nov 202

Wind Speed:
6-10 Knots

Courses M and H

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.5.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Mama Tried
    999
84
14:17:05
01:17:05
01:09:23

2
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:17:48
01:17:48
01:09:50
5

3
Skoot
    369
72
14:20:21
01:20:21
01:13:45
48

4
Resolute
     33
72
14:20:43
01:20:43
01:14:07
52

5
Orion
  68120
132
14:27:45
01:27:45
01:15:39
68

6
Whatshername
  51677
72
14:22:51
01:22:51
01:16:15
75

7
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:35:19
01:35:19
01:22:57
148

8
 Hot Pepper
  83470
60
14:31:00
01:31:00
01:25:30
176

9
Nemesis
     66
87
14:35:15
01:35:15
01:27:17
195

10
Defiant
  83411
165
14:43:23
01:43:23
01:28:16
206
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.4.70
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:22:16
01:17:16
01:09:45

2
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:26:50
01:21:50
01:09:51
1

3
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:58:34
01:53:34
01:39:28
379

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
13-Nov-2023
13:28:56
Number of boats Scored
13
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite  # 8
Pirates Cove Race Club

Race Date:
19 Nov 202

Wind Speed:
6-12 knts

Courses K and G

Div
Finish
Elapsed
Corrected
Seconds *

Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Time
Behind

Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.5.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Orion
  68120
132
14:02:01
01:02:01
00:50:08

2
Bufflehead
     20
87
13:58:00
00:58:00
00:50:10

3
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:06:03
01:06:03
00:53:54
42

4
Sette
      7
81
14:02:27
01:02:27
00:55:10
56

5
Defiant
  83411
165
14:10:14
01:10:14
00:55:23
58

6
Whatshername
  51677
72
14:02:15
01:02:15
00:55:46
63

7
Resolute
     33
72
14:03:18
01:03:18
00:56:49
74

8
Nemesis
     66
87
14:06:05
01:06:05
00:58:15
90

9
Vivace
  63230
153
14:28:29
01:28:29
01:14:43
273

DNF
11
Skoot
    369
72
35
Non Spin
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.4.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Specific Gravity
     99
96
14:10:18
01:05:18
00:58:06

2
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:15:40
01:10:40
00:59:12
15

3
Alice
  44002
132
14:24:22
01:19:22
01:09:28
152

4
Blue Moon
    400
180
14:33:22
01:28:22
01:14:52
224

5
Bay Flyer
  63292
189
14:49:10
01:44:10
01:30:00
425

Questions?  Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Printed On:
27-Nov-2023
19:01:32
Number of boats Scored
15
Version 6.47

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

2023 Frostbite


Pirates Cove Race Club


Printed On:
27-Nov-23
19:03:35


DvRnk
Boat Name
Dv Pts
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Spin

1
Bufflehead
42.00
1
(c)
2
1
(3)
(c)
2
2

2
Orion
38.00
(7)
(1)
1
2
(c)
2
5
1

3
Sette
34.00
2
2
3
(5)
(4)
1
(c)
4

4
Resolute
32.00
3
(5)
(8)
3
2
3
4
(7)

5
Skoot
25.00
q
(4)
(6)
4
1
4
3
(f)

6
Teaser II
22.00
4
3
(c)
(c)
(c)
c
7
3

7
Defiant
20.00
5
(c)
7
(c)
5
5
(10)
5

8
Whatshername
18.00
(c)
(c)
(c)
6
6
6
6
6

9
Mama Tried
15.00
(c)
(c)
4
(c)
c
c
1
c

10
Nemesis
10.00
(c)
(c)
5
q
(7)
f
9
8

11
Vivace
9.00
8
6
(c)
7
(c)
7
(c)
9

12
 Hot Pepper
7.00
6
(c)
(c)
(c)
c
c
8
c

Non Spin

1
Seaya Later
23.00
3
(c)
2
(c)
1
2
(2)
2

1
Specific Gravity
23.00
(4)
2
3
2
(c)
1
(1)
1

3
Alice
22.00
(6)
1
1
1
2
(c)
(c)
3

4
Blue Moon
18.00
2
3
(c)
3
(3)
3
(3)
4

5
Duck Soup
9.00
1
4
(c)
(c)
(c)
c
c
c

6
Liberty
6.00
5
(c)
4
(c)
(c)
c
c
c

6
Martha Jean
6.00
(c)
(c)
5
4
4
f
(c)
c

8
Bay Flyer
5.00
(7)
5
f
5
(c)
f
(c)
5

9
Panache
1.00
(c)
(c)
(c)
c
c
f
c
c


(  ) = Thrown out
c = DNC
Number of Boats in Series
21

a = average
s = DNS

% = Percent Penalty
f = DNF

q = DSQ, OCS, RET, DNE, DGM
t = TLE
Version 6.47

DNQ = Not Qualified
b = BFD
Using High Point Series Scoring

r = RDG
u = UFD

Questions?   Contact:
Doug Sauer (duggameister@gmail.com) 443-255-3118

Scoring Program by Quick Score -For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email  dan.hollands@gmail.com

Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this race series


